
13U AAA 2023 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 12 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 4-6 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 administrator@baseballsaskatoon.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 13U AAA 1 Shaun Scrupps (306) 801-9051 sscrupps1@gmail.com
Regina Expos 13U AAA 2 James Irving (306)539-0680 irving.james@prairiesouth.ca
Regina Padres 13U AAA 2 Kip Simon (306)527-2739 kip@22fresh.com
Regina White Sox 13U AAA 2 Trevor Weir (306) 535-4366 tweir746@gmail.com
Black Diamond Energy Solutions 57's 13U AAA 3 Joe Carnahan (306)750-9070 joecarnahan@hotmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks Black 13U AAA 3 Dan Glasser (306) 631-6065 glasserdan@gmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AAA 4 Matt Poier (306)743-7871 mattpoier12@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants 13U AAA 5 Thomas Collins (306)291-1836 tccollins@sasktel.net
Saskatoon 8th St Panago Pizza Cardinals 13U AAA 6 Justin Hofmann (306)281-9373 justin@starproduce.com
Saskatoon A's 13U AAA 6 Wayne Dust (306)221-2199 wdust@icloud.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays 13U AAA 6 James Fraser (306)220-6285 jfraser@aslpaving.ca
Saskatoon Braves 13U AAA 6 Daniel Bater (306)203-2609 daniel.bater@stantec.com

13U AA TIER 1 2023 PROVINCIALS PRINCE ALBERT 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT LAURA MUNRO-MCFARLANE 930-7360 LAURALEEMUNROMCFARLANE@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 13U AA Tier 1 1 Riley Marshall (306)457-8228 rmarshall@saskpower.com
Moose Jaw Canucks Red 13U AA Tier 1 3 Shane Sowden (306)630-9744 ssowden@briercrest.ca
Humboldt Dodgers 13U AA Tier 1 5 Jeremy Clark (306)231-4489 maeganandjeremy@hotmail.com
Muenster Red Sox 13U AA Tier 1 5 Shaun Strueby (306)231-6274 shaunstrueby@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals Saints 13U AA Tier 1 6 Cam Apperley (306)229-7176 cameron@dmaappliedcontrols.com
Maidstone Lakers 13U 13U AA Tier 1 7 Todd Parker (306)830-9156 t-parker@hotmail.com
North East Expos 13U AA Tier 1 8 Rob Pollon (306)873-0549 rob.pollon@outlook.com
Prince Albert Royals 13U AA Tier 1 8 Jason Van Otterloo (306)981-6208 vanotterloo@hotmail.com



13U AA TIER 2 2023 PROVINCIALS LUMSDEN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT TOM BUHAY 533-2067 TMBUHAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 13U AA Tier 2 1 Dustin Gerry (306)861-1238 dustingerry@hotmail.com
Gravelbourg Lightning 13U AA Tier 2 3 Timothy Bell (306)648-7720 tsbell@sasktel.net
Gull Lake Greyhounds 13U AA Tier 2 3 Travis Benjamin (306)671-7424 tc3benjamin@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 13U AA Tier 2 3 Wyatt Harkes (306)741-5512 wharkes5512@gmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 13U AA Tier 2 5 Tom Buhay (306) 533-2067 tmbuhay@sasktel.net
Watrous Lakers 13U AA Tier 2 5 Chris Solar (306)917-7144 csolar@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Braves Bananas 13U AA Tier 2 6 Chantel Lacoursiere (306)717-4352 cglacoursiere@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Aces 13U AA Tier 2 6 David Drumm (306)370-0383 daviddrumm@outlook.com

13U AA TIER 3 2023 PROVINCIALS YORKTON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT THALIA BRADFORD 641-6338 TBRADFORD@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Grenfell Gems 13U AA Tier 3 1 Tyler Thomlinson (306)697-8729 thomlinsont@hotmail.com
Esterhazy Cyclones 13U 13U AA Tier 3 4 Darin Osicki (306)740-8430 dmo_wink@yahoo.com
Langenburg Miners 13U AA Tier 3 4 Riley Apland (306)743-7681 rileyapland@gmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AA Tier 3 4 Mason Bradford (306)621-3936 ambradford@sasktel.net
Sask Five Bombers 13U AA Tier 3 5 Chris Gordon (306)281-7066 gord47@gmail.com
Battleford Beavers 13U AA Tier 3 7 Darren Mcintyre (306)480-8643 darren.mcintyre103@gmail.com
Meadow Lake Sox 13U AA Tier 3 7 Kurt East (306)240-9654 boomhauer27@hotmail.com
Shellbrook Knights 13U AA Tier 3 8 Jamie Capner (306)747-9554 jcapner11@gmail.com



13U AA TIER 4 2023 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 13U AA Tier 4 1 Shane Sterling (306)485-7556 ssterling@sasktel.net
Kipling Royals 13U AA Tier 4 1 James Gallagher (306)461-8711 jgallagher@saturnoil.com
Redvers A's 13U AA Tier 4 1 Aaron Sorenson (306) 452-7695 sorensona@live.com
Regina Expos 13U AA 13U AA Tier 4 2 Shane Gronnerud (306)537-3435 shane.gronnerud@gmail.com
Sask Five Crushers 13U AA Tier 4 5 Ryan Mazzei (306)380-7916 ryanmaze@gmail.com
Saskatoon Prairie A's 13U AA Tier 4 6 Jared Bayne (306)292-8705 jaredbayne@gmail.com
Lashburn Cardinals 13U AA Tier 4 7 Marc Lehmann (306)821-4470 top50livestock@gmail.com
Unity Cardinals 13U AA Tier 4 7 Graeme Gieni (306)228-7994 graemegleni@hotmail.com

13U AA TIER 5 2023 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT CHARLIE MEACHER 692-3387 meacher@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

White Butte Broncos 13U AA Tier 5 1 Jason Collie (306)530-9607 jason.collie77@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 13U AA Tier 5 2 Chad Molesky (306) 537-4589 chad.molesky@viterra.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AA Tier 5 3 Cortney Lacelle (306) 681-7327 cortney1321@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Longhorns 13U AA Tier 5 6 Blake Evans (306)241-6888 blake@tcwest.ca
Saskatoon La Bat Blue Jays 13U AA Tier 5 6 Adam Engdahl (306)716-4770 engdahladam88@yahoo.ca
Dinsmore Dynamos 13U AA Tier 5 7 Kirby Poirier (306)280-5283 poirierkirby@hotmail.com
Eston Ramblers 13U AA Tier 5 7 Jamie Kleppe (306)460-0076 jameskleppe@icloud.com
Kindersley Royals 13U AA Tier 5 7 Jodie Torry (306)460-7104 jodie.torry@dnow.com



13U AA TIER 6 2023 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT DWAYNE BIDYK 537-3498 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan 13U Brewers 13U AA Tier 6 1 Elyse Mantei (306)421-8574 t-wilkie@hotmail.com
Regina Blue Jays 13U AA Tier 6 2 Curtis Warnar (306)540-8950 cwarnar@gmail.com
Regina Buffalos 13U AA Tier 6 2 Dante De Caria (613) 850-5041 dante.097@hotmail.com
Southern Aces 13U AA Tier 6 3 Ron Lucas (306)640-8120 relucas@sasktel.net 
Outlook Riverhawks 13U AA Tier 6 5 Conrad Shepherd (306)537-9011 ck_shep@yahoo.com
Saskatoon Fighting A's 13U AA Tier 6 6 David Sellars (306)370-1081 beardo27@hotmail.com
Luseland Dust Devils 13U AA Tier 6 7 Dallas Cairns (306)834-4017 dallas@osyrentals.com
Rosetown Angels 13U AA Tier 6 7 Ryan Wickett (306) 831-0143 ryanwickett@hotmail.com

13U AA TIER 7 2023 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 11 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 administrator@baseballsaskatoon.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Sask Five Giant Sluggers 13U AA Tier 7 5 Chris Stewart (306)351-9100 stewart_chris15@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giants  13U AA Tier 7 5 Travis Wagar (306)261-3640 travis.wagar@icloud.com
Sask Five Giants Sliders 13U AA Tier 7 5 John Weigal (306)526-7734 john_weigel_5@hotmail.com
Saskatoon A's Vipers 13U AA Tier 7 6 Jim Aune (306)361-5414 james_aune@cameco.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Warriors 13U AA Tier 7 6 Dustin McCowan (306)202-6322 d.mccowan@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays Thunder 13U AA Tier 7 6 Chad Burkholder (306)570-7556 chad.burkholder@gmail.com
Saskatoon Brave Storm 13U AA Tier 7 6 Mark Kolla (306)220-5399 mark@kbiconstruction.ca
Saskatoon Crackin' Cardinals 13U AA Tier 7 6 Josh Hindmarsh (306)230-5114 joshhindmarsh@outlook.com
Saskatoon Royals Rampage 13U AA Tier 7 6 Travis Sorenson (306)716-4289 travissorenson@hotmail.com
Biggar Nationals 13U AA Tier 7 7 Matt Poitras (306)948-9377 m.poitras@sasktel.net
Wilkie Brewers 13U AA Tier 7 7 Kim Claffey (306)918-7118 kappel_claffey@hotmail.com


